I.C.S. INDUSTRIA COSTRUZIONI STAMPI S.p.A.
LAVORAZIONE MATERIE PLASTICHE - PLASTICS PROCESSING
1-27010 Copiano (PV) - Via Maura Ponti

Tel. +39.0382 975001 - Fax +39.0382.975004
WWW.ICS-spa.it - info@ics-spa.at

Declaration of conformity for products suitable to food contact

The article declared is P5112
SECCHIO CON BECCO LT.12 BCO
complies with the following Community regulations:
Regulations 1935/2004/CE
Regulations 2023/2006/CE
Regulations 10/2011/UE and subsequent updates and changes
and to the following Italian legislation:
Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and changes.
DPR 777/82 and subsequent updates and changes.
The article is produced with:
Material LDPE CAS 9002-88-4
Color NEUTRO
The global migration limit together with the specific restrictions is met by calculation tests under the
following conditions:

SIMULANT TEMPERATURE AND CONTACT TIME
Water 10 days at 40°C
B, acetic acid 3% 10 days at 40°C
D1, ethanol 50% 10 days at 40°C
D2, vegetable oil 10 days at 40°C

Determining the presence of heavy metals and organoleptic yield (panel test o test di Robinson)

The article is suitable for contact with food in compliance with Reg. 10/2011 / EU all. V Chapter 2 2.1.2.
We confirm/declare to have available the reports on the tests carried out on the finished product.

This declaration is valid from the date written in the document and must be replaced in case of important
changes in production that can change the essential requirements for compliance or when the aforementioned
legislative references are modified and updated in order to require a new test for checking the conformity of
the products.

The declaration is drafted in accordance with current legislation and is intended for:

Slovakia Trend

Date of declaration: 20/09/2021

I.C.S.S.p.A.
Antonio Gambardella

ﬁovwl;oqu,

.C.S.
INDUSTRIA COSTRUZION! STAMPI S p.A.
27010 GOPIANO (PV)




